CONNECTION DETAILS GENERAL NOTES REFERENCE DRAWINGS DESIGN DATA
REF. QTY. SIZE FLANGE TYPE SIZE NECK STAND OUT | WELD DETAIL | WELD - VESSEL |  WELD SIZE SERVICE REF. — .
SHEET DESCRIPTION DRAWING/DOCUMENT No. DESIGN CODE  Good Engineering Practice
N1 1 4" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 4" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 SPARE + BLIND N1 e VERTICAL SEAM IN STRAKE 1,3, 5 Q VERTICAL SEAM IN STRAKE 2, 4 1 Site Assembly A1/10905-0.0 DESIGN PRESSURE INTERNAL EXTERNAL
N2 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ) 6 INLET N2 2 Tank Assembly A0/10905-1.0 8.5 / +185 mBar
. INTERNAL EXTERNAL .
- RFSO FLANGE. CLASS 150LB . 02. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON INDIVIDUAL ITEMS. 1. ACCESS STEELWORK TRIAL FITTED AND SUPPLIED LOOSE 4 Name Plate A3/10905/7-3.0 — —
N4 1 4 ' 4 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAILL | F ) 6 TANK LEVEL N4 03. FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO BE SET OFF VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. q@ 2. DAVIT ARM SUPPLIED LOOSE 5 Bottom Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-4.0 OPERATING PRESSURE 2.5 / +100 mBar
N5 1 18" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 18" SCH. 40 PIPE 200 F ] 6 RELIEF MANWAY N5 04. ALL FLANGES ARE TO BS.1759-1/A.S.A. B16.5 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. G 3. EMERGENCY RELIEF MANWAY SETTING : +140mbarg 6 Top Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-5.0 OPERATING TEMP. INTERNAL 40 'C EXTERNAL -
N6 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 VENT N6 05. ALL PADS TO HAVE VENT HOLES, DRILLED &5.0mm, 4. VACUUM RELIEF VALVE SETTING : - 7.5mbarg ; $eStPP'a_tf°r£n A:SYd — zzzg-ggi — —
- - op Perimeter Handrail Assy -
N7 L 6 RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETALL | F ] 6 VACUUM RELIEF VALVE N7 REINFORCEMENT PADS THAT COVER WELDS MUST HAVE TEST HOLES, 5. TRANSPORT DIMENSIONS : 9030 x 4730 x 4520 (LWH) 9 Shell Manway Assembly S100-006-12.0
N8 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OUTLET PUMPS N8 TEST HOLES TO BE DRILLED & TAPPED 1/4" BSP, ON MEAN DIAMETER OF PAD. 0 Roof Manway Assembly 5100-006.11 CONTENTS Waste Oil
N9 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 18 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 8mm THICK | 200 P ] 6 SIDE MANWAY N9 HOLE TO SET ON VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. SPECIFIC GRAVITY DESIGN ACTUAL
" RFSO FLANGE. CLASS 150LB " 06. ALL OPENINGS TO BE FITTED WITH TRANSPORT BLANKS, ONE OFF FITTING REV DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AN BY ceken B | APPROVED BY 1.0 0.9
N10 1 2 , 2 SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F ] 6 LEVEL SWITCH N10 TO BE VENTED, BLANKS TO BE DISCARDED AT SITE. - SIGNED__DATE | SIGNED _DATE | SIGNED _DATE | eI ALLOWANCE Nl mm | VOLUME 120 m3
N11 1 4" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 4" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F J 6 OUTLET TO EXPORT MANIFOLD N11 07. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROPRIATE WELDING CONSUMABLES. o) FOR APPROVAL 01.(\)/\.’/%0;5()'(1'9 = = = =
. . /
N12 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 10 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 6mm THICK | SEE DETAIL | P ] 6 TOP MANWAY N12 08. TOLERANCES & LEVELS OF ACCEPTANCE FOR MANUALS/SPECIALS. " DR — T WINDSPEED 23 ms 1 1 1 1
SEE COOKSON AND ZINN Q.A. DOCUMENTATION, AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. 07.05.2019 INSPECTION BY: COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) Ltd. / -
09. ALL REFERENCES TO WELD PROCEDURES, REFER TO CZ. STANDARD B MINOR CORRECTION 7-Yolsid
10.05.2019
DRG. S160-001 (AMENDED WITH CZ. JOB NUMBER). T Wolsk COIL/JACKET DESIGN DATA
TAILING LUGS Located at: http://secure.czltd.com/Engineering/datasheets.htm C MINOR CORRECTION, PAINT COLOUR ADDED 23.05.2019 DESIGN PRESSURE )
321° V
DESIGN TEMPERATURE - "C
LIFTING LUG OPERATING PRESSURE -
HDB
51
OPERATING TEMPERATURE - "C
60° CORROSION ALLOWANCE - mm | TESTPRESSURE -
ROOF G DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK !
JOINT LINE oarts List SURFACE FINISH & INSULATION
™~ ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | OPERA CODE | DRG./PART NUMBER MATERIAL INTERNAL FINISH
ﬁ%g\ . 1 [Strake 1 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6896 x 10 THK 1 1.4307
Curb Angle : RSA 60 x 60 x 6 THK, 14012 LG 1 1.4307 Dry, clean and self colour
@ 3 Roof Cone : Plate 6 thk 1 1.4307
@ 4 |Strake 2 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
N2 5 Strake 3 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
@ N7 . r ) 6 |Strake 5 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
N2 - , : N8 1 @ o 7 |Strake 4 : 2@ Plate 915 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
270° i< i : ¥ 90° § - N 9  |Tailing Lug Assembly 1 HAL-257-ASY
; S AN o E LOWEST POINT OF THE SLOPE L 10  |Hold Down Brackets, Assembly 6 HAL-252-ASY
i BE==28 Y
g3\ w i = 7, 12 |24" Manway Assembly 1 S100-006-12.0
@ 4\ FLUSH WITH BASE (165) 13.12.4 |Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 6 $300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S
F- S\ @@ - 14.12.4 | Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 8 $300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S EXTERNAL FINISH
255° R\ 23 T ] 2 , 16.1 [2" Davit Arm Assembly 1 S$210-032 Welded Steel Mild _
N9 ‘-' /1 < 16.2 |M20 x 290 LG, Eyebolt, Forged (Drilled) 1 [76195 S$210-026 BS4882 MB7 Stainless Steel :
@ \ / ~iio o 16.3 |M20 Plain Washer, BZP 2 |76090 BS.4320 Welds acid pickled
P L ! V v 16.4 |M20 Hex Nut, BZP (16 thk) 3 |76084 BS4190 8.8 40% phosphoric acid
V #50 16.5 |M20 x 90 LG Hex. Hd Bolt, BZP 1 BS4190 8.8
240 p | 16.6 |5mm Dia. Split Pin, 40 LG 2 316 S/S Carbon Steel (Tank Bottom, Lifting Lugs) :
(150) @ 16.7 |Neck Bracket : Plate 100 x 120 x 20 THK (304L) 2 S330-058.A (304L) |1.4307 Blast Clean to SA2.5
@@@@@ - - 16.8 |Eyelet, Davit Arm (304L) 2 S330-357 1.4307 One Coat of Intercure 99 colour : Grey
o 17.1 |Platform Bracket, Type 1 (S300-058) 2 S300-058 1.4307
231° 8 THK 17.2 |Platform Bracket, Type 2 (S300-063) 2 S300-063 1.4307
LIFTIH%BLU c ~= 17.3 |Plate 100 x 305 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307 INSULATION -
EARTH BOSS .. 10 174 |Plate 100 x 280 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307
NOZZLE N8 ASSY DETAIL NOZZLE N2 ASSY DETAIL ) | 17.5 |RSA 50 x 50 x 6 THK, 50 LG 2 04005 304 S/S GENERAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATION (SEE NOTE 2.)
150° (FULL DRAINAGE) 17.5 5 18.1 |Cap : Plate 60 x 250 x 4 THK 2 |03004 S275IR
@@@@@ 2 18.2 |RSC 254 x 76, 294 LG 2 07012 5275 SHELL/DISHED HEADS BS EN 10028 1.4307
! _— 18.4 |Lifting Lug, 25 THK 2 $330-131.Z 5275
18.5 |Lifting Lug : Backing Plate 350 x 400 x 8 THK 2 1.4307 NOZZLE NECK PIPES BS EN 10216-5 1.4307
} 1 19.11 [Handrail Bracket : Flat 150 x 8 Thk x 95 Lg 10 S260-021 (304L) 1.4307
. 19.12 [Support Gusset : Plate 95 x 95 x 8 THK 10 S$260-051.79 1.4307 FORGED FLANGES / COVERS BS EN 1759-1 1.4307
Q 20 |M16, Earth Boss Assembly 1
a ' MANWAY FLANGE / COVER / NECK PLATES BS EN 10028 1.4307
21.1 |18" 150Ib RF SO Flange 1 1.4307 / / 5 0028 1.430
Y 21.2 |18" Sch 40 Pipe, 220 LG 1 A312TP304L WELDED FITTINGS
|| 10 21.3 |18" CNC 121 Emergency Relief Manhole Cover 1 CNC 121 304 S/S
1. N 21.4 |18" IBC Gasket, Class 150lb, 1.5 THK 1 CSF SKIRT / CRADLES / LEGS BS EN10025 S275
' 21.5 |M30 Plain Washer 16 304L S/S
N1 216 |M30 Hex Nut (24 thi) 16 M30-55-A2 553692 A2 LIFT / TAIL LUGS / H.D.B. / BASE RING BS EN10025 S275
N> ;; Z!?ngs (1)23 LG Heé, BOItlSOIb 116 f\?gggioﬁ ATTACHMENTS INTERNAL / EXTERNAL BS EN 10028 1.4307
. ange, Class
26.7 N1 REST PLATFORM BRACKETS ASSY 222 |4" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 [87025 A312TP304L NAMEPLATE BS EN 10028 1.4307
- 1 - 22.3 4" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
19.12)(19.11 8 N4/ N6 N7 z N12 224 |4" IBC Gasket, Class 150lb, 1.5 THK 1 [75026 CSF LADDERS / HANDRAILING 5275
3 N2 l l | I [___E_'-i q-“ C‘Y\l1 N6 0 22.5 M16 Plain WaSher, 304 S/S 8 BS.4320 BOLTING INTERNAL EXTERNAL
- - sl T . -z ! < = ! 22.6 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 8 BS3692 A2 _ BS 3692 A2
- :A L ™~ o ey —— L b |
Y 5 iij =" 5{;] Y Q’V R , R il [ L Y 22.7 IV!'16 HeX Hd BOIt X 70 Ig 8 BS3692 A2 COIL/JACKET .
) N10 J——ﬁ ii— © ) N1i0 - n ~ 23.1 |2" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
! g | z m i S PN | o 23.2 |2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 (87022 A312TP304L GASKETS CSF
110 WORKING LEVEL N | ~ _ i % - ~ ] z -
] . = I HERH — N \ 3 23.3 |2" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 75023 CSF
}ﬁ | S TN RN = 23.4 |2" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
J , ™ \ ,\//{600 23.5 |M16 x 65 LG Hex Bolt, Stainless Steel 4 BS3692 A2
| @ S 23.6 |M16 Plain Washer, 316L S/S 4 BS.4320
@ | S @ @ 23.7 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 4 BS3692 A2
: | E . o @ y 24.6 2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 [87022 A312TP304L
I ! ‘\@ 1 @ | I 24.7 |2" RFSO Flange, Class 150lb 1 A182F304L NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING
~ 25 |Tank Bottom Assembly 1 A2/10905/7-2.0
| | |
i @ i 3 o 26.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 3 [87026 A312TP304L RADIOGRAPHY -
26.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 3 A182F304L - -
! ! . Lifting & tailing Lugs
| I (185) | i} 27.1_|4" RFSO Flange, Class 150ib 2 A182F304L DYPEN o 919
| ' i ~ 27.7 |4" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 2 87025 A312TP304L ULTRASONIC -
S 3 B | 14.12.4 8 i 1= Hems | S ] 28.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 1 (87026 A312TP304L
S . - R - | S — 28.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L M.P.L -
P o 13.12.4 | 5 34 |6" Sch 40, 45 Deg, LR Elbow 1 A403WP304L
| \\@ . 35 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 |87026 A312TP304L WEIGHT
| v 14.12.4 ! UPRIGHT BRACKET ASSY 36 Dls"c 600 dia, 8 thk 1 1.4307 EMPTY 12,600 Kg | OPERATIONAL 132,600 Kg | TEST 132,600 Kg
: i | 37 |24" Manway Assembly 1 S100-006.11
@ | 8 E ! @ & CU RB RING WEI—D DETAII— 38 6" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 75027 CSF HEAT TREATMENT
I D | E - H ﬂ g v 39 |6" CNC 382 Vacuum Relief Valve 1 CNC 382 (6") Alum.
! ! 2 | 1 40  |M20 Plain Washer, 304L 8 BS.4320 STRESS RELIEVED / P.W.H.T none
| \@ ® ! 41  |M20 Hex Nut (16 thk) 8 BS3692 A2
| | 42 [M20 x 80 LG Hex Hd Bolt 6 BS3692 A2 OTHER HEAT TREATMENTS -
o — : - N
| @ S) | 43  |Vertical Pipe, Support Plate 6 S330-379 S275 NORMALISING )
B | — = ! 44{5.][,:3 i . 44.1.1 |Nameplate : Non CE Marked, 120 x 150 1 A3/10905/7-3.0 316L S/S
E ! =~ o | \ e ———= 44.1.2 |3mm Dia. Pop Rivet, 10mm LG 4 176200 316L S/S
| 3 | < | S 3 x ; N 44.2 |Nameplate Bracket : Plate 120 x 300 x 4 THK 1 S$240-027 1.4307 COPYRIGHT  cookson And zinn (PTL) Limited CONFIDENTIAL
m o I o 1 i - . .
N I | I Y N
ﬁ i ' ! i ! This drawing is the property of Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited and is
@ \ ! i | the subject to return upon request. The drawing includes confidential
| ]{ ; 20 75|75 proprietary information and is loaned in confidence with the understanding
| 8 ® ! that it is not to be copied or reproduced without express permission, and
@ | S o) | that it will not be used adversely to Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited.
5 ! i ; All patent rights are reserved.
Y 0 | Igl A ﬂ ¢ Y
I ! © , I @
m | ) '- | @ | 25 THK
@ N . | | | T
| 2 | (184
| x ¢ ! —98;) I 10
| | - COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) LIMITED
| | STATION ROAD WORKS, POND-HALL ROAD,
@4400 OD ' 5 16.1
| | TOP OF CURB RING " - - " " : HADLEIGH, IPSWICH, SUFFOLK, IP7 5PN
C R . o | \!/\ | < - __ TEL: (01473) 825200 FAX: (01473) 824164
! ! { N ULl . —y a—— ___\\\ X Web: www.czltd.com Email: Info@czltd.com
O a [} )
! x ! ©o a ﬁi_ - ™ l \\\ \\\
Y ; L] -
2 ! N ! ﬂ | Y § % W
= ! & | p o \\_ | @ N 2 \ CLIENT
o ' ™M | \ n L - .
| 2 | R . R T b A Enva England Specialist Waste Ltd
| ™ - | | \ . 8 ; (182) H— 3 || CLIENT PURCHASE ORDER No. TTEM No.
I | !
o ' l L ﬁ@] K|
i (10) | 124 ] | (182)| |L 220 SEE NOTE 5 i THANN COOKSON AND ZINN, 0B No. 10905
i . | .
- L | gzl - N11 | . . 8 THK j DESCRIPTION
- . it 1 - | —
l:==—=.'= Im /;ﬂ J— —ﬂ.-. i ] 8 o0 === j}{s\ Jm\\ I =-T}\ ..J s 254 - i‘ =
1 AUL\Q-' & T i 7 i-N8 o @ P O jw / oty s 4,400 OD x 120,000 L vertical storage tank
B B | Y ’\\ \\ ! h\ W h ! 1\l \|| \II | ! l ,,I ,/ B Y Y Y Y \\“ \“ n'///l / L] Y ¥ . .
>° SLOPE [~ . 400 _ sloping base & conical roof
% 12
4520 BASE RING
. @ - LIFTING LUG ASSY DETAIL SIDE MANWAY N9 ASSY DETAIL 0T SCALE DRAWING No. REVISION
THIRD ANGLE @_6 A0/10905-1.0 C
PROJECTION




CONNECTION DETAILS GENERAL NOTES REFERENCE DRAWINGS DESIGN DATA
REF. QTY. SIZE FLANGE TYPE SIZE NECK STAND OUT | WELD DETAIL | WELD - VESSEL |  WELD SIZE SERVICE REF. — .
- Fo0 FLANGE. CLASS 15008 - SHEET DESCRIPTION DRAWING/DOCUMENT No. DESIGN CODE  Good Engineering Practice
N1 1 4 , 4 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 SPARE + BLIND N1 e VERTICAL SEAM IN STRAKE 1,3, 5 Q VERTICAL SEAM IN STRAKE 2, 4 1 Site Assembly AL/10906-0.0 o PRESSURE v— vy
N2 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAILL | F ] 6 INLET N2 2 Tank Assembly A0/10906-1.0 8.5 / +185 mBar
N3 ! o RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 15018 o SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 SPARE + BLIND N3 01. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. NOTES : 3 Bottom Assembly A2/10905/7-2.0 DESIGN TEMPERATURE M os o] 'C
- RFSO FLANGE. CLASS 150LB . ] 02. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON INDIVIDUAL ITEMS. 1. ACCESS STEELWORK TRIAL FITTED AND SUPPLIED LOOSE 4 Name Plate A3/10905/7-3.0 — —
N4 1 4 ' 4 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAILL | F 6 TANK LEVEL N4 03. FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO BE SET OFF VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. q@ 2. DAVIT ARM SUPPLIED LOOSE 5 Bottom Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-4.0 OPERATING PRESSURE 2.5 / +100 mBar
N5 1 18" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 18" SCH. 40 PIPE 200 F ] 6 RELIEF MANWAY N5 04. ALL FLANGES ARE TO BS.1759-1/A.S.A. B16.5 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. G 3. EMERGENCY RELIEF MANWAY SETTING : +140mbarg 6 Top Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-5.0 OPERATING TEMP. INTERNAL 40 'C EXTERNAL -
N6 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F J 6 VENT N6 05. ALL PADS TO HAVE VENT HOLES, DRILLED @5.0mm, 4. VACUUM RELIEF VALVE SETTING : - 7.5mbarg ; ;R_s;tppelff;oergrp\:::’]dra” e 2228:821 — drostatic
N8 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OUTLET PUMPS N8 TEST HOLES TO BE DRILLED & TAPPED 1/4" BSP, ON MEAN DIAMETER OF PAD. 0 Roof Manway Assembly 5100-006.11 CONTENTS Waste Oil
N9 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 18 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 8mm THICK | 200 P ] 6 SIDE MANWAY N9 HOLE TO SET ON VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. SPECIFIC GRAVITY DESIGN ACTUAL
06. ALL OPENINGS TO BE FITTED WITH TRANSPORT BLANKS, ONE OFF FITTING DRAWNBY | CHECKEDBY | APPROVED BY 1.0 0.9
N10 1 2" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 2" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F ] 6 LEVEL SWITCH N10 0 BE VENTED. BLANKS TO BE DISCARDED AT SITE REV. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE SIGNED  DATE | SIGNED  DATE | SIGNED CORROSION ALLOWANCE Nl mm | VOLUME 190 3
N11 1 4" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 4" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F J 6 OUTLET TO EXPORT MANIFOLD N11 07. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROPRIATE WELDING CONSUMABLES. o) FOR APPROVAL 01.(\)/\:/’,0;50'(;9 = = = =
N12 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 10 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 6mm THICK | SEE DETAIL | P ] 6 TOP MANWAY N12 08. TOLERANCES & LEVELS OF ACCEPTANCE FOR MANUALS/SPECIALS. " T WINDSPEED 23 ms 1 1 1 1
SEE COOKSON AND ZINN Q.A. DOCUMENTATION, AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. VARIOUS CHANGES 07.05.2019 INSPECTION BY: COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) Ltd. / -
09. ALL REFERENCES TO WELD PROCEDURES, REFER TO CZ. STANDARD B MINOR CORRECTION 7-Yolsid
; 10.05.2019 IL/JACKET DESIGN DATA
LIFTING LUG ocored st s e e comEngnengldatshects e c MINOR CORRECTION, PAINT COLOUR ADDED COILAC >0
|-2|[6)§ o DESIGN PRESSURE -
DESIGN TEMPERATURE - "C
OPERATING PRESSURE -
53°
G OPERATING TEMPERATURE - 'C
CORROSION ALLOWANCE - mm | TESTPRESSURE -
TAILING L2U9G6§ B Ne DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK !
-~ LOWEST POINT OF THE SLOPE Parts List SURFACE FINISH & INSULATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | OPERA CODE | DRG./PART NUMBER MATERIAL INTERNAL FINISH
1 |Strake 1: 2@ Plate 1830 x 6896 x 10 THK 1 1.4307
2 Curb Angle : RSA 60 x 60 x 6 THK, 14012 LG 1 1.4307 Dry, clean and self colour
@ 3 |Roof Cone : Plate 6 thk 1 1.4307 '
4 |Strake 2 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
N2 5 Strake 3 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
o f = f 6 |Strake 5 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 14307
T @ S | 3 7 Strake 4 : 2@ Plate 915 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
90° ‘\'V — N 9  |Tailing Lug Assembly 1 HAL-257-ASY
N4 — i 10  [Hold Down Brackets, Assembly 6 HAL-252-ASY
N7 FLUSH WITH BASE 1 \ (165) T ! 12 |24" Manway Assembly 1 $100-006-12.0
’._, 13.12.4 |Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 2 S300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S
25 - 14.12.4 |Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 8 $300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S EXTERNAL FINISH
- I @ 16.1 |2" Davit Arm Assembly 1 S210-032 Welded Steel Mild
< ,
16.2 |M20 x 290 LG, Eyebolt, Forged (Drilled) 1 [76195 S$210-026 BS4882 MB7 Stainless Steel :
@@ o % 16.3 |M20 Plain Washer, BZP 2 |76090 BS.4320 Welds acid pickled
o) A L 1 16.4 |M20 Hex Nut, BZP (16 thk) 3 |76084 BS4190 8.8 40% phosphoric acid
) 16.5 |M20 x 90 LG Hex. Hd Bolt, BZP 1 BS4190 8.8
: ' ! 16.6 |5mm Dia. Split Pin, 40 LG 2 316 S/S Carbon Steel (Tank Bottom, Lifting Lugs) :
16.7 |Neck Bracket : Plate 100 x 120 x 20 THK (304L) 2 S330-058.A (304L) 1.4307 Blast Clean to SA2.5
(167) @ 16.8 |Eyelet, Davit Arm (304L) 2 5330-357 1.4307 One Coat of Intercure 99 colour : Grey
- - 17.1 |Platform Bracket, Type 1 (S300-058) 2 S300-058 1.4307
‘\@ o 10 17.2 |Platform Bracket, Type 2 (S300-063) 2 S300-063 1.4307
HiD 17.3 |Plate 100 x 305 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307 INSULATION -
S 17.4 |Plate 100 x 280 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307
VRN NOZZLE N8 ASSY DETAIL NOZZLE N2 ASSY DETAIL ) : { B 175 |RSA 50 x 50 x 6 THK, 50 LG 2 |04005 304 S/S GENERAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATION (SEE NOTE 2.)
155°  HDB (FULL DRAINAGE) | o 8/ 18.1 |Cap : Plate 60 x 250 x 4 THK 2 |03004 S2751R
5060 @ 3 m i ] 18.2 |RSC 254 x 76, 294 LG 2 |07012 S275 SHELL/DISHED HEADS BS EN 10028 1.4307
HDB 143° 15 J‘\_‘ 18.3 Gusset : Plate 58 x 250 x 20 Thk 4 03012 S330-188.250 S275 REINFORCING PLATES BS EN 10028 1.4307
LIFTING LUG 1730 14.12.4 ! : @ — 1 18.4 |Lifting Lug, 25 THK 2 S$330-131.Z 5275
EARTH BOSS . , 18.5 |Lifting Lug : Backing Plate 350 x 400 x 8 THK 2 1.4307 NOZZLE NECK PIPES BS EN 10216-5 1.4307
180° I ] 1 19.11 [Handrail Bracket : Flat 150 x 8 Thk x 95 Lg 10 S260-021 (304L) 1.4307
@@@@@ N1 . : °. 19.12 |Support Gusset : Plate 95 x 95 x 8 THK 10 $260-051.79 1.4307 FORGED FLANGES / COVERS BS EN 1759-1 1.4307
N3 = " 20 |M16, Earth Boss Assembly 1
@ i MANWAY FLANGE / COVER / NECK PLATES BS EN 10028 1.4307
21.1 |18" 150Ib RF SO Flange 1 1.4307 / / 5 0028 1.430
Y T u‘\@ 21.2 |18" Sch 40 Pipe, 220 LG 1 A312TP304L WELDED FITTINGS
10 21.3 |18" CNC 121 Emergency Relief Manhole Cover 1 CNC 121 304 S/S
015 -l 21.4 |18" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 CSF SKIRT / CRADLES / LEGS BS EN10025 S275
' 21.5 |M30 Plain Washer 16 304L S/S
N12 23.2 21.1) N7 21.6 | M30 Hex Nut (24 th) 16 M30-55-A2 BS3692 A2 LIFT/TAIL LUGS / H.D.B. / BASE RING BS EN10025 5275
N6
NS @ 3.1 51.3) N5 ;; Z!?ngs (1)ng LG Heé, B°'t150|b 116 E\?:ggio’i ATTACHMENTS INTERNAL / EXTERNAL BS EN 10028 1.4307
N4 . ange, Class
o6y & NI (398725 o 2V w9 W | REST PLATFORM BRACKETS ASSY e T oo o 2001 o e S ——
© @ 3 ! -l S @ | | 22.3 |4" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
Z|(10.1) N6 N2 N4 N7 Z 5 i G N12 22.4|4" IBC Gasket, Class 150ib, 1.5 THK 1 |75026 CSF LADDERS / HANDRAILING 5275
g ' I l | | [..._.E.'-i EA f‘Y\l? \ | l—@—l - I 22.5 M16 Plain WaSher, 304 s/s 8 BS.4320 BOLTING INTERNAL EXTERNAL
| .. k. L . 2 | \ | | \ - i \ 22.6 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 8 BS3692 A2 _ BS 3692 A2
Y - "—'4 (? [\jg ! —AJ EI_’] "i‘,\lf‘) | | [ 3 ! QV ‘ ’ EK 4 EI’] ‘—i:o . ElIﬂ q:‘\ | I\ Y 22.7 M16 HeX Hd BOIt X 70 Ig 8 853692 A2 COIL/JACKET _
N1O — - —— 1 B — — |_ Y D » N 23.1 |2" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
! ~7 | I i % 13 | o @ 23.2 |2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 [87022 A312TP304L
REST | i1 8 D | N10 | 2N b /. : pe, GASKETS CSF
110 WORKING LEVEL @ ;Y ¥ | 12| ~— Z " - | N | N = 23.3 |2" IBC Gasket, Class 150lb, 1.5 THK 1 |75023 CSF
@ ) &) T S T | 3 & ot ndl 0} 23.4 |2" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
\ J | | \ / @ = RN 23.5 |M16 x 65 LG Hex Bolt, Stainless Steel 4 BS3692 A2
N | | N ! i 23.6 |M16 Plain Washer, 316L S/S 4 BS.4320
@ @ | 2 @ @ 23.7 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 4 BS3692 A2
0 El | — S ‘ ré @ 24.6 |2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 (87022 A312TP304L
I - = ! ‘\@ 2 '! o, 24.7 |2" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING
(43) | | (33) (18.9) 25 | Tank Bottom Assembly 1 A2/10905/7-2.0
i i @ @ 26.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 3 [87026 A312TP304L RADIOGRAPHY -
26.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 3 A182F304L - -
' ! . Lifting & tailing Lugs
| I | o] 27.1_|4" RFSO Flange, Class 150ib 2 A182F304L OYPEN THng & faling H18
| ' i ‘; 27.7 |4" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 2 87025 A312TP304L ULTRASONIC -
= L B 14.12.4 8 1 ot | ] e 28.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 1 |87026 A312TP304L
& ' N N M | P 28.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L M.P.L -
| it il > \ 13 ;;g: i S 34 |6" Sch 40, 45 Deg, LR Elbow 1 A403WP304L
| \\@ . 6 e 35 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 |87026 A312TP304L WEIGHT
. 14.12.4 | =~ 36 |Disc 600 dia, 8 thk 1 1.4307
EMPTY 12,600 Kg [ OPERATIONAL 132,600 Kg | TEST 132,600 K
| ! ' 4 37 [24" Manway Assembly 1 5$100-006.11 ’ ’ ’
| o |
(43) 0 ) | g B ) UPRIGHT BRACKET ASSY 38 |6" IBC Gasket, Class 150, 1.5 THK 1 (75027 oS HEAT TREATMENT
H . e K 39 |6" CNC 382 Vacuum Relief Valve 1 CNC 382 (6") Alum.
Y 0 _ DN L
! ! 3R u| & CURB RING WELD DETAIL 40  |M20 Plain Washer, 304L 8 BS.4320 STRESS RELIEVED / P.W.H.T none
@ | \@ = | @ 41 |M20 Hex Nut (16 thk) 8 BS3692 A2
| | 42 |M20 x 80 LG Hex Hd Bolt 6 BS3692 A2 OTHER HEAT TREATMENTS -
! § S | 43 |Vertical Pipe, Support Plate 6 $330-379 S275 NORMALISING i
B — S x &3 i 44.1.1 |Nameplate : Non CE Marked, 120 x 150 1 A3/14305/7-3.0 316L S/S
E i ~ o0 , 44.1.2 |3mm Dia. Pop Rivet, 10mm LG 4 176200 316L S/S
| g | < | 442 |Nameplate Bracket : Plate 120 x 300 x 4 THK 1 $240-027 1.4307 COPYRIGHT  cookson And zinn (PTL) Limited CONFIDENTIAL
o / |
ol o - = ! S8 | o . - |
Q ﬂ ! . : | This drawing is the property of Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited and is
@© / ! / ! | the subject to return upon request. The drawing includes confidential
| }{ ' proprietary information and is loaned in confidence with the understanding
| 8 x ! that it is not to be copied or reproduced without express permission, and
@ | e > | @ that it will not be used adversely to Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited.
- ! i ra All patent rights are reserved.
] H | Q | E
i BN . ‘\@ 2 : 25 THK
i —
| | i o |
W | I o B | | @ i 10
| 3 ' | %, (184
| i (oY
| i ° COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) LIMITED
| | | STATION ROAD WORKS, POND-HALL ROAD,
@4400 OD 16.1
| TOP OF CURB RING - - : HADLEIGH, IPSWICH, SUFFOLK, IP7 5PN
| A | |
i q 3 : = | 2 i \!/\ i < [N _ TEL: (01473) 825200 FAX: (01473) 824164
| ‘ N = | D Web: www.czltd.com Email: Info@czltd.com
| | o EEEEEE‘I{EEEE o \ L= \\ \\
! ] | © I 0‘7') l \\ \\
' ) i I 3 L\
”N’ ~ | | ’ 2 j W
@ R | o — | a || CLIENT
N g | - i 183 et Sl
2 | S — r T L - Enva England Specialist Waste Ltd
| ‘ L ) ;— 30 CLIENT PURCHASE ORDER No. ITEM No.
[ | f '
= | i | PO26305 F9
R S 14.12.4 | i T
o 12, | @ 220 - lia + N COOKSON AND ZINN, JOB No. 10906
I - - 5
: | - N11 - \—SEE NOTE 5 L8 iEL DESCRIPTION
\ = B o i‘ .
2 R : 4,400 OD x 120,000 L vertical storage tank
B B | Y v Y Y ] ! 400 i i
>° SLOPE [ - sloping base & conical roof
12
4520 BASE RING
. @ - LIFTING LUG ASSY DETAIL SIDE MANWAY N9 ASSY DETAIL 0T SCALE DRAWING No. REVISION
THIRD ANGLE @_6 A0/10906-1.0 C
PROJECTION




CONNECTION DETAILS GENERAL NOTES REFERENCE DRAWINGS DESIGN DATA
REF. QTY. SIZE FLANGE TYPE SIZE NECK STAND OUT | WELD DETAIL | WELD - VESSEL |  WELD SIZE SERVICE REF. " T SRANING DOCUMENT N, DESIGNCODE_ Good Engineering Practice
N1 1 4 RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 4" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F J 6 SPARE + BLIND N1 @ vwnousemmsrace 1,35 @ VERTICAL SEAM INSTRAKE 2, 4 . Site Assembly AL/109070.0 —— e XTERNAL
N2 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 INLET N2 2 Tank Assembly A0/10907-1.0 -8.5 / +185 mBar
N3 1 2" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 2" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 SPARE + BLIND N3 01. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. NOTES : 3 Bottom Assembly A2/10905/7-2.0 DESIGN TEMPERATURE M os o] '
- RFSO FLANGE. CLASS 150LB . ] 02. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON INDIVIDUAL ITEMS. 1. ACCESS STEELWORK TRIAL FITTED AND SUPPLIED LOOSE 4 Name Plate A3/10905/7-3.0 — —
N4 1 4 ' 4 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAILL | F 6 TANK LEVEL N4 03. FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO BE SET OFF VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. q@ 2. DAVIT ARM SUPPLIED LOOSE 5 Bottom Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-4.0 OPERATING PRESSURE 2.5 / +100 mBar
N5 1 18" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 18" SCH. 40 PIPE 200 F J 6 RELIEF MANWAY N5 04. ALL FLANGES ARE TO BS.1759-1/A.S.A. B16.5 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. 3. EMERGENCY RELIEF MANWAY SETTING : +140mbarg 6 Top Ladder Assy A1/10905/7-5.0 OPERATING TEMP. INTERNAL 20 c EXTERNAL -
N6 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETAIL | F ] 6 VENT N6 05. ALL PADS TO HAVE VENT HOLES, DRILLED &5.0mm, ¢ 4. VACUUM RELIEF VALVE SETTING : - 7.5mbarg ; $eStPP'a_tf°r£n A:SYd — zzzg-ggi — —
R R Oop rerimeter Handrall ASSy - ydrostatiC
N7 L 6 RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6 SCH. 40 PIPE SEE DETALL | F ] 6 VACUUM RELIEF VALVE N7 REINFORCEMENT PADS THAT COVER WELDS MUST HAVE TEST HOLES, 5. TRANSPORT DIMENSIONS : 9030 x 4769 x 4695 (LWH) 9 Shell Manway Assembly S100-006-12.0
N8 1 6" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 6" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F SEE DETAIL SEE DETAIL OUTLET PUMPS N8 TEST HOLES TO BE DRILLED & TAPPED 1/4" BSP, ON MEAN DIAMETER OF PAD. 10 Roof Manway Assembly 5100-006.11 CONTENTS Waste Oil
N9 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 18 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 8mm THICK | 200 P ] 6 SIDE MANWAY N9 HOLE TO SET ON VESSEL CENTRE-LINES. SPECIFIC GRAVITY N R g
N10 1 o RFSO FLANGE. CLASS 150LB o SCH. 40 PIPE 150 - ] 6 LEVEL SWITCH NLO 06. ALL OPENINGS TO BE FITTED WITH TRANSPORT BLANKS, ONE OFF FITTING REV. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE SIG?\‘RE,;WN BDTATE SIEEEEKED;:TE Sf(l;)l\TERI(D)VEDDi'YI'E : :
! TO BE VENTED, BLANKS TO BE DISCARDED AT SITE. _ CORROSION ALLOWANCE Nil mm VOLUME 120 m3
N11 1 4" RFSO FLANGE, CLASS 150LB 4" SCH. 40 PIPE 150 F J 6 OUTLET TO EXPORT MANIFOLD N11 07. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROPRIATE WELDING CONSUMABLES. o) FOR APPROVAL 01.(\)/\.’/%0;5()'(1'9 = = = =
N12 1 24" 745 OD x 618 ID x 10 THICK 24" ROLLED PLATE, 6mm THICK | SEE DETAIL | P ] 6 TOP MANWAY N12 08. TOLERANCES & LEVELS OF ACCEPTANCE FOR MANUALS/SPECIALS. " v e——— ok WINDSPEED 23 ms 1 1 1 1
SEE COOKSON AND ZINN Q.A. DOCUMENTATION, AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. 07.05.2019 INSPECTION BY: COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) Ltd. / -
09. ALL REFERENCES TO WELD PROCEDURES, REFER TO CZ. STANDARD B MINOR CORRECTION 7-Yolsid
10.05.2019
LIFTIl_II\IDGBLUG DRG. S160-001 (AMENDED WITH CZ. JOB NUMBER). T Wolsk COIL/JACKET DESIGN DATA
358° Located at: http://secure.czltd.com/Engineering/datasheets.htm C MINOR CORRECTION, PAINT COLOUR ADDED 23.05.2019 DESIGN PRESSURE )
\ N11i LOWEST POINT OF THE SLOPE
NS
N12 150 DESIGN TEMPERATURE - ‘C
OPERATING PRESSURE -
OPERATING TEMPERATURE - "C
17.5 CORROSION ALLOWANCE - mm | TESTPRESSURE -
s DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK !
' ROOF Parts List SURFACE FINISH & INSULATION
17.3 JOINT LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | OPERA CODE | DRG./PART NUMBER MATERIAL INTERNAL FINISH
75 300°~_ 1  |Strake 1 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6896 x 10 THK 1 1.4307
10 Curb Angle : RSA 60 x 60 x 6 THK, 14012 LG 1 1.4307 Dry, clean and self colour
17.1 HDB @ 3 Roof Cone : Plate 6 thk 1 1.4307
292° —_ (150) 4 |Strake 2 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
S - - N2 5 Strake 3 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
v S @ I =] ] 6 |[Strake 5 : 2@ Plate 1830 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
280° N = , o 7  |Strake 4 : 2@ Plate 915 x 6899 x 8 THK 1 1.4307
S rn\’cr? T — @ NV @ I < 9  |Tailing Lug Assembly 1 HAL-257-ASY
e _ \ ‘ 10  |Hold Down Brackets, Assembly 6 HAL-252-ASY
\ (165) [II— ] 12 |24" Manway Assembly 1 S100-006-12.0
270° 5 ’._, 13.12.4 |Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 6 S300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S
B 9 ’ (N 14.12.4 |Flat 65 x 10 thk, 130 Ig 8 5300-026.11 (304L) |304 S/S EXTERNAL FINISH
TAILING LUGS ¥ B T T ) @ 16.1 |2" Davit Arm Assembly 1 S210-032 Welded Steel Mild _
260 S _ 16.2 |M20 x 290 LG, Eyebolt, Forged (Drilled) 1 [76195 S$210-026 BS4882 MB7 Stainless Steel :
= Q % 16.3 |M20 Plain Washer, BZP 2 |76090 BS.4320 Welds acid pickled
o ° e U 1 16.4 |M20 Hex Nut, BZP (16 thk) 3 |76084 BS4190 8.8 40% phosphoric acid
w 14.12.4 / I A 16.5 |M20 x 90 LG Hex. Hd Bolt, BZP 1 BS4190 8.8
16.6 |5mm Dia. Split Pin, 40 LG 2 316 S/S Carbon Steel (Tank Bottom, Lifting Lugs) :
9 ’ 16.7 |Neck Bracket : Plate 100 x 120 x 20 THK (304L) 2 S330-058.A (304L) 1.4307 Blast Clean to SA2.5
P \ y @ 16.8 |Eyelet, Davit Arm (304L) 2 5330-357 1.4307 One Coat of Intercure 99 colour : Grey
9 \\ // g 1 17.1 |Platform Bracket, Type 1 (S300-058) 2 S300-058 1.4307
240° // > 10 17.2 |Platform Bracket, Type 2 (S300-063) 2 S300-063 1.4307
- 17.3 |Plate 100 x 305 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307 INSULATION -
ﬁ%zg 10 ) - ; ; @ o 17.4 |Plate 100 x 280 x 6 Thk 2 1.4307
y | L Z NOZZLE N8 ASSY DETAIL NOZZLE N2 ASSY DETAIL ) ! r 17.5 |RSA 50 x 50 X 6 THK, 50 LG 2 |04005 304 S/S GENERAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATION (SEE NOTE 2.)
2200 00 TS ¢ (FULL DRAINAGE) o % 18.1 |Cap : Plate 60 x 250 x 4 THK 2 |03004 S275JR
N10 PRNITE \ (el 2 - | -t 182 |RSC 754 x 76, 254 LG > 07012 ot SHELL/DISHED HEADS BS EN 10028 1.4307
! , @ e 18.4 |Lifting Lug, 25 THK 2 $330-131.Z 5275
‘ 10 | 20 )( 12 . , S 18.5 |Lifting Lug : Backing Plate 350 x 400 x 8 THK 2 1.4307 NOZZLE NECK PIPES BS EN 10216-5 1.4307
180° \ 150° I ] [_ 19.11 [Handrail Bracket : Flat 150 x 8 Thk x 95 Lg 10 S260-021 (304L) 1.4307
N1 \ N9 . © 19.12 [Support Gusset : Plate 95 x 95 x 8 THK 10 S$260-051.79 1.4307 FORGED FLANGES / COVERS BS EN 1759-1 1.4307
N3 172° @ 20 |M16, Earth Boss Assembly 1 MANWAY FLANGE / COVER / NECK PLATES BS EN 10028 1.4307
HDB (18.3)\18.2)18.3118.4/18.5 21.1 [18" 150lb RF SO Flange 1 1.4307 / / 5 EN 10028 1.430
LIFTING LUG ! ' ‘\@ 21.2 |18" Sch 40 Pipe, 220 LG 1 A312TP304L WELDED FITTINGS
EARTH BOSS 21.3 |18" CNC 121 Emergency Relief Manhole Cover 1 CNC 121 304 S/S
10 || 21.4 |18" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 CSF SKIRT / CRADLES / LEGS BS EN10025 S275
LD 21.5 |M30 Plain Washer 16 304L S/S
216 |M30 Hex Nut (24 thi) 16 M30-55-A2 553692 A2 LIFT / TAIL LUGS / H.D.B. / BASE RING BS EN10025 S275
;; Z!?ngs (1)23 LG Heé, BOItlSOIb 116 f\?gggioﬁ ATTACHMENTS INTERNAL / EXTERNAL BS EN 10028 1.4307
. ange, Class
REST PI—ATFORM BRACKETS ASSY 22.2 |4" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 |87025 A312TP304L NAMEPLATE BS EN 10028 1.4307
9 1 N6 N2 N12 22.3 4" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
S ! | ! 22.4 |4" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 |75026 CSF LADDERS / HANDRAILING S275
™ EA ' I 0 22.5 M16 Plain WaSher, 304 s/s 8 BS.4320 BOLTING INTERNAL EXTERNAL
Iz 1 - e 22.6 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 8 BS3692 A2 _ BS 3692 A2
| | %V | ! N3 sl T = % I @ 22.7 |M16 Hex Hd Bolt x 70 Ig 8 BS3692 A2 COIL/JACKET i
I N0 = I Y 7 = T 23.1 [2" RFSO Flange, Class 150lb 1 A182F304L
A . Z zZ =z o 23.2 |2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 (87022 A312TP304L GASKETS CSF
§ N EE— ! § § § _ i 3 " . " 23.3 |2" IBC Gasket, Class 150lb, 1.5 THK 1 |75023 CSF
- | | ™ o { "'r\", 23.4 |2" RF Blind Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L
9 3124 ! 13.12.4) | ek {118 N 23.5 |M16 x 65 LG Hex Bolt, Stainless Steel 4 BS3692 A2
S 12. | | ! I 23.6 |M16 Plain Washer, 316L S/S 4 BS.4320
S | 2 @ | 23.7 |M16 Hex Nut (13 thk) 4 BS3692 A2
i o . — @ . ; 24.6 |2" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 (87022 A312TP304L
Y ! ‘\@ ! I 04 24.7 |2" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING
™ | @ | 3 @ 25  |Tank Bottom Assembly 1 A2/10905/7-2.0
i @ i % AN @ 26.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 3 87026 A312TP304L RADIOGRAPHY -
26.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 3 A182F304L - -
' ! . Lifting & tailing Lugs
| I @ | it o 27.1 |4" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 2 A182F304L DYPEN ing & tafling tUg
| ' i ~ : = 27.7 |4" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 2 87025 A312TP304L ULTRASONIC -
-1 A | 8 B i S ' [ e 28.1 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 mm LG 1 |87026 A312TP304L
. - - | = 28.7 |6" RFSO Flange, Class 150Ib 1 A182F304L M.P.L -
; u | 5 g E| 6 e S 34 |6" Sch 40, 45 Deg, LR Elbow 1 A403WP304L
| \\@ . 0 | 6, 35 |6" Sch 40 Pipe, 200 LG 1 |87026 A312TP304L WEIGHT
14.12.4 . | e I 36 |Disc 600 dia, 8 thk 1 1.4307
’ : EMPTY 12,600 Kg | OPERATIONAL 132,600 Kg | TEST 132,600 K
! ! i 37 [24" Manway Assembly 1 5$100-006.11 ’ ’ ’
O n
L - | @ o 8 ! @ 38 6" IBC Gasket, Class 150Ib, 1.5 THK 1 75027 CSF HEAT TREATMENT
™ | i K - ! 1 Y 39 |6" CNC 382 Vacuum Relief Valve 1 CNC 382 (6") Alum.
i - TRESS RELIEVED / P.W.H.T
; & ! UPRIGHT BRACKET ASSY 40t e, st : o
— ex Nu
i | & CURB RING WELD DETAIL 42 |M20 x 80 LG Hex Hd Bolt 6 BS3692 A2 OTHER HEAT TREATMENTS -
o — : - N
| ) ) | 43  |Vertical Pipe, Support Plate 6 S330-379 S275 NORMALISING )
| — S i n n 44.1.1 |Nameplate : Non CE Marked, 120 x 150 1 A3/10905/7-3.0 316L S/S
E i ~ , 44.1.2 |3mm Dia. Pop Rivet, 10mm LG 4 176200 316L S/S
& | | S 44.2 |Nameplate Bracket : Plate 120 x 300 x 4 THK 1 5240-027 1.4307 COPYRIGHT  Cookson And zinn (PTL) Limited CONFIDENTIAL
[wa) y | o
I | i L - ~ 120
ﬁ ! iH :l!. i -~ This drawing is the property of Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited and is
© ! ] L ) the subject to return upon request. The drawing includes confidential
| 1 ' ( : > e | = @ proprietary information and is loaned in confidence with the understanding
. 3 ! ' | | ' that it is not to be copied or reproduced without express permission, and
— - o | - — at It Will NOt be used adversely to COoKson An mnn imited.
| @ | S @—» | | " that it will not be used adversely to Cookson And Zinn (PTL) Limited
o . ! 3 , ‘ 75 S ! A > © All patent rights are reserved.
) ] ! L8 ‘\@ | 1 B ' FRRGER TR 0T R | M BT o i hwl Y
A — | 3 ®
S L 1 IFH ]
o fe i | S ) | | 10
N | 3 i A o !
| — - -
| i < - COOKSON AND ZINN (PTL) LIMITED
. | ' | STATION ROAD WORKS, POND-HALL ROAD,
| ?4400 OD | TOP OF CURB RING _ _ , , HADLEIGH, IPSWICH, SUFFOLK, IP7 5PN
! son i g ! i \!/\ i g, - TEL: (01473) 825200 FAX: (01473) 824164
| | I = ‘ Web: www.czltd.com Email: Info@czltd.com
| ) == ==Hd4— o)) —=
| ! 14.12:4 | 2 == 2 |
! 2 @ S 3
N | Y N
i | m 2 — | @ N CLIENT
| i I [ . g
5 - N9 IF]‘A\\ ) | - 1S — ! / T Enva England Specialist Waste Ltd
: ' ' 8
+‘F@ | | \ L / \ CLIENT PURCHASE ORDER No. . TTEM No. 0
o | | N
5 2 . ' ~—SEE NOTE 5
14.12.4 <1 | @ L 220 COOKSON AND ZINN, JOB No. 10907
|
| ; o :& ;- Ni1 yoa 6 DESCRIPTION
| A 14 O 1 s S =< T T A Il ‘ i o - - .
i P "\ » /'~ e — i e min i N8| 3 4,400 OD x 120,000 L vertical storage tank
_V V X\ II ! V V V W] | J u\I! ! lll/l/ Il V V - -
@ 7o SLOPE e 400 sloping base & conical roof
4520 BASE RING
. 2 - LIFTING LUG ASSY DETAIL SIDE MANWAY N9 ASSY DETAIL 0T SCALE DRAWING No. REVISION
THIRD ANGLE @_6 A0/10907-1.0 C
PROJECTION




A

C

I__

JOB REF: TV3370

/ TANK REF:

CB6355

Vessel Specification

Original Manufacturer:
BURNETT & ROLFE
Modified to capacity below:

Capacity: 87,300Lts 19208gallon (Working)

only post-mod

connections

shown on top

9461

approx 10281

80x10mm steel support
ring (sections to be cut
out to allow for new legs)

8100

6100

2000

2230

200

680

225°

680

@3

1525

160

750

20

150

3

180°
PLAN VIEW

I/D 3630

160°

150°

(\)
(%)
OIS ® @

T
S mm

N
N

\2

-
Ny

100
3mm

Q6

3mm

New Import

Tank 1
ref: CB6355

—
66,600 Lts

3mm

Existing

4mm

btm strake with

7
O

0,0 manway
\DO((

Extended

section

(@)

S

o/d 3950

12

-
=

5mm

J N R

®

150

Front Elevation

135°

E®

200

|14
560\

Tm x1Tm

doubler

\
Ny

N2 & N8

216
|

195

N2 / N7 / N8 Pipe Support Brackets

for 'U'-bolt fastening.

Material: 5/5304 65x10mm flat bar, pressed, to
suit M20 U-bolts.

Internal pipe with 45° elbow
facing tank wall with a 'wear'

plate doubler.
See Corresponding pipe size

required.

(1)

3000

20

(****NOTE: See Plan View For Correct Orientation of Fittings /
Legs etc in relation to each other**¥)

1100

87,300 Lts

1360

1500

A

2200

2500

2500

300

2500

Last Bracket for
for N2 due to
N1/ manway
obstruction

897

Last Bracket for
for N7 \ ==

/ i
Lowest Bracket
ONLY for N8

1360

1500

3000

730

S

300

12

e

120x30x12mm S/S gusset

100

120

Existing Lift Lugs, Stainless Steel

(NOTE :

No Doublers)

Open Floor grid
welded to support

RSA

1£

430

450
/1]
»

Foot-plate
20mm S/S304

1400
700

() /,I
Lf
I

)

T
|
|

[
(]

Harness Safety
clip ring

<>

Lengths of stainless Steel 100x100x5mm RSA with doublers
are used to support pipework on and are welded together in

key positions.

Section A-A

3” Sch10

1000x3243mm approx

Harness Safety
clip ring

<>

1360
854

1500

SIDE VIEW:

Pipe Brackets Required for N2 / N7 / N8

(1" tube rolled ring
8—off equally spaced

%)
zl@bl

1400

1000
750
2000

\

1000

750

welded to tank wall
% ring in position. 1

with
tabs

holding

st tab

directly in line with N17

centre)

S/S304 Support Ring
12mm thick x 160mm

Side reference view

Material: Stainless Steel

SPECIFICATION

DESIGN CODE : G.E.P & GENERALLY TO BS.EN 14015 - 2004

TANK COIL

DESIGN PRESSURE: -8.5 t0 185 mBAR.G 10.34 BAR.G

DESIGN TEMPERATURE: 105 DEG. C 185 DEG. C

OPERATING PRESSURE: -2.5t0 100 mBAR.G 9.0 BAR. G

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 40 DEG. C 180 DEG. C

Schedule of EXISTING Connections

Ref Duty Qty Description Modifications

Topset 1 4" pad & Mate with B/C/D

Inlet 1 1" socket

Fully remove Topset Flange

Pressure 1 & replace with N5

Fort Vale: 20PSI / V2" Hg unit
relief

AVac 1 [ 3" Tube/Spring AV

Fully remove & weld blank

Inlet 1 3" RJT male

1 3" RJt male with mesh

Fully remove & weld blank
vent box

Vent

Manway 1 510x410mm Oval Manway Fully remove & weld blank

E&H probe
connection Special

Tl O] MmO | @@ >

Probe 1 Fully remove & weld blank

—

Outlet 1 3" RIT male Fully remove & replace with N'14

Schedule of Connections

Ref Duty Qty Position DN Type Type

N1 Spare 1

Top 100 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Inlet from 1
Qilers

- COMPLETE WITH AN ELBOW TO WALL WITH SIDE WALL DOUBLER
- PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO 3M FROM FLOOR

N2 Top 150 150 Lbs RF

Spare 1 Top 50 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N3
Tank Level 1

N4 Transmitter Top 100

150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Relief
N5 1| Top 18" 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Manway
N6

Top 100 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Relief

Carbon Filter 1
Vent

PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO 3M FROM FLOOR

Vac 1
N7 Top 150 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N8 Recirc. T Top 80 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

- COMPLETE WITH AN ELBOW TO WALL WITH SIDE WALL DOUBLER
- PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO FLOOR

Side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Side 150 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Base 150 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Side 80 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N9 - S _ . _
Temp.

N10 Pocket !
Temp.

N1 Pocket !
Temp.

N12 Pocket !

Jet
N13 Mixer !
Outlet to

N14 Pump 1
Steam

N15 Supply 2

Condensate
N16 | ~Retrurn 2| side 80

150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Manway Tl side 800

N1/

i/d 800mm Flanged access with compensation pad & davit arm.
e  Neck required to be 6mm
e  Compensation plate around manway required to be #1200 x 3mm

Level 1
Switch

N18 Side 50 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Model: D8 - 600 manway
Max. work pressure: 0.05bar

Top 1

Manway Top 600

Jet Mixer,

N19
Level Switch 1| Side 50

150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N21
TL] i |2

fit tail lugs to legs

Additional Information.

Fit New 10" S/S sch40 pipe legs with 450x450mm foot plates.

Extend shell by 2m. New body butt welded, doubled penetrated, weld caps cleaned / left intact.

e 2xInternal heating pipe (3" sch10 S/S 316L tube) to be assembled and fitted into vessel complete
with RSA supports with wall doublers and terminating in 2-off 3" PN16 flanges. Coil chamfered
butt weld, weld cap cleaned / left intact.

Remove and blank any additional existing connection not listed

NT relocated to 247.5 degrees and original position

LM 15-08-19 welded blank to suit new gantry design.

N20 inc its internal floor & section of safety hoop

LM 14-06-19 removed as per sketch from D. Braddish 13—06—19

LM 21—-05-19 [N11 / N12 repositioned as per Waldeck PDF 21-05-19

LM 20—05—-19 | Updated as per email D.B 18—05-19

LM 17—05—-19 | N21 added N13 position changed as per instruction

IO IT| <« X| ™

LM 16—05—19 | changes as per customer instruction to PB during

meeting at TVI on 14-05-19 & Waldek 15—-05-19

LM 09-05—-19 | changes as per customer pdf to PB

LM | 25-04—19 | customer / calc mods & connections added

LM 19—03—19 | Body thickness added

D OO mMm

LM 14—03—19 | Legs changed & addtional strake

added to bottom dish

A LM 14—01-19 | submitted for approval

Rey By Date Description

This Drawing is the Property of :— Tanks & Vessels and shall not be
Copied, Reproduced or Disclosed to Third Parties without Prior Written
Permission.

Confirmation of Acceptance

TANKS & VESSELS

Bankwood Lane Trading Estate, Bankwood Lane,
Rossington, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN11 OPS

Full Name Sign

Date

Please sign and return 1 copy of this drawing

For Work to Commence.

Tel: 01302 867328 Fax: 01302 864990
E:Mail: sales@tanksandvessels.com
Web: www.tanksandvessels.com
"~ CB6355 - (Q6)
Job Number Drawn By Checked By Date Scale
TV33/70 LM PB 08-01-19 -
Drawing No: 2019001




A

C

l__

JOB REF: TV3370

/ TANK REF:

CB6356

Vessel Specification

Pipe ,
support  Lift
brackets U9

only post-mod

connections

shown on top

9461

approx 10281

80x10mm steel support
ring (sections to be cut
out to allow for new legs)

8100

6100

2000

2230

680

Pipe
support
brackets

1525

160

750

20

150

180°
Plan View

I/D 3630

B ® _ ©w®

G Tl
5mm \s

T}

45°

o Lift
‘90 Llug

115°

135°
Pipe
support
brackets

(%)
(%)

200

560

Tm x1m

doubler

N2 & N8

Internal pipe with 45° elbow
facing tank wall with a 'wear'
plate doubler.

See Corresponding pipe size
required.

3mm

Q7

—
66,000 Lts

New Import
Tank 2
ref: CB6356

3mm

Existing

4mm

btm strake with
manway

o~

(@)

section

Extendd

£

Ln
=

©
150

@
Q59

ypical

100

160

Front Elevation

20

(****NOTE: See Plan View For Correct Orientation of Fittings /
Legs etc in relation to each other****)

3000

A
87,300 Lts

2500

2200
2500

1100
1360

1500

216
|
——

o
9

[(==]

300

195

12

N2 / N7 / N8 Pipe Support Brackets

for 'U'-bolt fastening.

Lowest Bracket
ONLY for N8

Material: S/S304 65x10mm flat bar, pressed, to

\—
/ / o)
?/ 120x30x12mm S/S gusset Qg

100

Existing Lift Lugs, Stainless Steel

450

[ a—

ol o |

0O O

< & |,Jo
— 0

o ‘37

Foot-plate

175

0 50

430

120

)

Foot-plate holes

suit M20 U-bolts. (NOTE :

A

No Doublers)

Open Floor grid
welded to support
RSA

OOOI

2500

Last Bracket for
for N2 due to
N1/ manway
obstruction

897

Last Bracket for
for N7 \ =

1360

approx 4300

il

3000

1500

300

20mm S/5304

1400

200 S Schi0

N

)
&

p.===ian [/ N ©
£ ‘\‘ \:\| /1 \ @
== 11 .

| | 7T\

|
]~

, S=idan

I
[
1

ST
i

Harness Safety
clip ring

4]
A

Lengths of stainless Steel 100x100x5mm RSA with doublers
are used to support pipework on and are welded together in

¥

key positions.

Section A-A

<| >

//—:_—\j\:r%/—mwer& Upper Coils
El T

1360
854

1500

SIDE VIEW:
Pipe Brackets Required for N2 / N7 / N8

orientation

1000x3243mm approx

Harness Safety
clip ring

(1” tube rolled ring with
8—off equally spaced tabs

1400

%2
l
O
750
2000

750

welded to tank wall holding

% ring in position. 1st tab
directly in line with N17

centre)

S/S304 Support Ring
12mm thick x 160mm

Side reference view

Original Manufacturer:
BURNETT & ROLFE
Modified to capacity below:

Capacity: 87,300Lts 19208gallon (Working)
Material: Stainless Steel

SPECIFICATION
DESIGN CODE : G.E.P & GENERALLY TO BS.EN 14015 - 2004

TANK

-8.5 to 185 mBAR.G
105 DEG. C

-2.5 10 100 mBAR.G
40 DEG. C

COIL

10.34 BAR.G
185 DEG. C
9.0 BAR. G

180 DEG. C

DESIGN PRESSURE:

DESIGN TEMPERATURE:
OPERATING PRESSURE:
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:

Schedule of EXISTING Connections

Ref Duty Qty  Description

Modifications

Topset 1 4" pad & Mate with B/C/D

Inlet 1 Fully remove Topset Flange

& replace with N5

1" socket

Pressure 1

Fort Vale: 20PSI / 2" Hg unit
relief

A.Vac 1 3" Tube / Spring AV

Inlet 1 3" RJT male Fully remove & weld blank

Vent 1 3" RJT male Fully remove & weld blank

Manway [ 1 [ 510x410mm Oval Manway Fully remove & weld blank

E&H probe

! ) Fully remove & weld blank
Connection Special

IO MmO N 0| >

Probe 1

—

Outlet 1 5" PN16 Flange Remove & Replace with N14

Probe 1 Probe Socket Unkown Fully remove & weld blank

Probe 1 Probe Socket Unknown Fully remove & weld blank

Inlet 1 3" RJT male Fully remove & weld blank

Inlet 1 3" RJT male Fully remove & weld blank

| ol | — | =~

Fully remove & weld blank

Inlet 1 1" RJT male on 90° elbow

Schedule of Connections

Ref Duty Qty Position DN Type Type

N1 Spare Tl Top 100 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N2 Inlet from 1

ASA 150
Oilers Top 150 150 Lbs RF

- COMPLETE WITH AN 45° ELBOW TO WALL WITH SIDE WALL DOUBLER
- PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO 3M FROM FLOOR.
NOTE N17 MANWAY OBSTRUCTS THIS FROM HAPPENING

N3 Spare 1| Top 50 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N4 Tank Level 1

Transmitter 150 Lbs RF

Top 100 ASA 150

;
N5 Relief 1 Top .

Marway 150 Lbs RF

ASA 150

Vac
N6 | el 1| Top 100 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

N7 Carbon Filter ]

Vent Top 150 ASA 150

150 Lbs RF

PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO 3M FROM FLOOR

N8 Recirc. 1| Top 80 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

- COMPLETE WITH AN 45° ELBOW TO WALL WITH SIDE WALL DOUBLER
- PIPE SUPPORT CLIPS REQUIRED FROM TOP TO FLOOR

N9 - - - ; ; -

Temp.
N10 Pocket 1 side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Temp.
NTT|  pocket T side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Temp.
N12 Pocket Tl side 40 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Jet
N13 T side 150

Mixer 150 Lbs RF

ASA 150

Outlet to

NI4T “pump 1| Base 150 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Steam

N15 2| side 80 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Condensate >
Return Side 80

Supply
N16 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Manway T side 800

N17
i/d 800mm Flanged access with compensation pad & davit arm.

e Neck required to be 6mm

e  Compensation plate around manway required to be $1200 x 3mm

Level
NT8| <, ich T side 50 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Model: D8 - 600 manway

Top
1
N9 Manway Top 600 Max. work pressure: 0.05bar

Jet Mixer,
Level Switch 1

N21 Side 50 150 Lbs RF ASA 150

Additional Information.

. Fit New 10" S/S sch40 pipe legs with 450x450mm foot plates.

. Extend shell by 2m. New body butt welded, doubled penetrated, weld caps cleaned / left intact.

e 2xInternal heating pipe (3" sch10 S/S 316L tube) to be assembled and fitted into vessel complete
with RSA supports with wall doublers and terminating in 2-off 3" PN16 flanges. Coil chamfered

butt weld, weld cap cleaned / left intact.

e Remove and blank any additional existing connection not listed

LM 14—06—19 [ N19 manway moved to 115" as requested

N20 inc its interndl floor & section of safety hoop

LM 14-06-19 removed as per sketch from D. Braddish 13—06-—19

LM 21—05—19 [ N11 / N12 repositioned as per Waldeck PDF 21-05-19 ’

LM 20—05—-19 | Updated as per email D.B 18—05—-19

LM 17—05—19 [ N21 added and N13 positions confirmed by customer

M| T| <« X ™

LM 16—05—-19 changes as per customer instruction to PB during

meeting at TVI on 14—-05-19 & Waldek 15—05-19

LM |09—-05—-19 |changes as per customer pdf to PB

LM [25-04-19 [customer / calc mods & connections added

LM 19-03—19 | Body thickness added

W] O] OM

LM 14—03—19 [ Legs changed & additional 2m strake

to be added to base dish.

A LM 14—01-19 | submitted for approval

Date

Revy By Description

This Drawing is the Property of :— Tanks & Vessels and shall not be
Copied, Reproduced or Disclosed to Third Parties without Prior Written

Confirmation of Acceptance

" TANKS & VESSELS

Bankwood Lane Trading Estate, Bankwood Lane,
Rossington, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN11 OPS

Tel: 01302 867328 Fax: 01302 864990
E:Mail: sales@tanksandvessels.com
Web: www.tanksandvessels.com

Full Name

Sign

Date

Revision

" CB6356 - (Q7) [T

Job Number Drawn By Checked By Date Scale

Please sign and return 1 copy of this drawing
For Work to Commence.

08-01-19 -

TV33/0] "8

2019002

Drawing No:




UPPER TRANSIT
270° —
BRACKET

R1500

R850

TOP CTR

LIFTING LUG

N

167.5
()

180°

PLAN VIEW

(SHOWING TRUE ORIENTATIONS)

STEAM COIL FROM 80 N/B
X SCH.10s PIPE IN TWO
BANKS FOR TOTAL LENGTH
OF 36M APPROX.

270°

235°

SECTIONAL PLAN VIEW

(THROUGH ‘A’—‘A")

NOTES

1) FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE TANK MAIN VERT & HORIZ CENTRELINES.

2) FORGED FLANGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME B16.5 : 2017.

3) ALL OPEN NOZZLES TO BE BLANKED WITH WOODEN DISCS AND RUBBER

GASKETS PRIOR TO TRANSPORTATION TO PREVENT INGRESS OF WATER.

307

45°
B
N 5
%)
S (o)

R1700

5

e

)
T
1057

R1200

TAILING LUG

90°

k95°

TAILING LUG
— - 90°

8750 HEIGHT TO RIM — HIGH SIDE AT 190°

SPECIFICATION

5 THK CONICAL ROOF @ @ GALVANISED ROOF PERIMETER DESICGN CODE : G.E.P & GENERALLY TO BS.EN 14015 — 2004.
WITH 1 : 5 SLOPE. HANDRAILING C/W KICK FLAT.
| v (ne TANK ColL
—0 * ‘ DESIGN PRESSURE —~8.5 to 185 mBAR.G 10.34 BAR.G
DESIGN TEMPERATURE : 105 DEG.C 185 DEG.C
TANK RIM FROM 60 X
60 X 6 THK RSA. £ @ s ] TWO STAGE CAGED ACCESS fp) OPERATING PRESSURE —2.5 to 100 mBARG 9.0 BAR.G
/LADDER WITH SAFETY GATES ™~
& INTERMEDIATE PLATFORM. . OPERATING TEMPERATURE : 40 DEG.C 180 DEG.C
o fg)] L
S 5| @ el N CORROSION ALLOWANCE - NIL NIL
8.897 RIM — il Eos 8.897 RIM \
‘ ‘ | | CONTENTS : USED OIL (900 Kg/m3) STEAM
S % 117,46 m3 (Gross) I GROSS CAPACITY : 122.245 M3 (105 M3 NOMINAL). DESIGN WIND SPEED : 45 m/s.
s — Rl || —BET 5 _
E | % Bros s (e L/;// ™ TESTING (AT WORKS) -
- ‘ | | ) TANK — 100 mBAR.G AIR LEAK TEST WITH SOAPY WATER.
2—0FF ROOF
‘ LIFTING LUGS. | i) REINFORCING PLATES — 300 mBAR.G AIR WITH SOAPY WATER.
| OFF UPPER f i i) COIL — HYDRAULIC AT 17.7 BAR.G.
TRANSIT BRACKET. | ‘ iv) LIFTING LUGS — 100% DYE PENETRANT INSPECTION OF WELDS.
\
3 TYP | | + MATERIAL SPECIFICATION :
- Ts —
/\ 1 | o A) PLATE TO ASTM A.240—304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
\/ \ e L
‘ | = B) FORGED FLANGES TO ASTM A.182—-F304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
r 2
b Tvp \ i C) CONNECTION PIPE & COIL TO ASTM A.312—-TP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
@)
E | ig D) BUTT WELD PIPE FITTINGS TO ASTM A.403—WP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
o Il ~——
D % | 1 E) BOLTING TO BS.4190 GRADE 8.8, ZINC PLATED.
o e hon ene | F) GASKETS TO BE 3mm THK ASBESTOS—FREE COMPRESSED FIBRE.
2 50 X 3 THK ANGLE | |
;oo ' o &3 f i I G) ACCESS STEELWORK TO BS.EN 10025 S275JR, CARBON STEEL.
b | | &_UJ% = H) HANDRAIL & SAFETY GATE PIPE TO BS.1387 MED.WT, CARBON STEEL.
v | “ =
L B
_ = 5_OFF TYPE ‘A’ PIPE | 4200 1/DIA X | 5 THK SHELL %:::::? . . INTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT NEAT AS LAID. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED,
= ° ° o e
= a oo Cenrreiee \ | 7 . . CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH.
N | | > S EXTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT AS LAID, PICKLED & PASSIVATED. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED,
| \
} f - %l - CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH. ACCESS STELWORK HOT DIP GALVANISED TO EN SO 1461,
1 O 5 o
5—OFF TYPE ‘B’ PIPE | = j o | o INSULATION : 50mm THK MINERAL WOOL TO SHELL CLAD WITH ALUZINC SHEET. 50mm THK
SUPPORTS AT 15°. °
. \ IF = RIGID FOAM INSULATION ON ROOF TO WITHSTAND PERSONNEL TRAFFIC, CLAD WITH ALUZINC
~ o . N26 . <
= | T | % L SHEET. CLADDING JOINTS LAPPED, POP RIVETED & MASTIC SEALED.
@ | o @ > WEIGHT EMPTY : 9,750 Kg APPROX. WEIGHT FULL OF WATER : 131,995 Kg APPROX.
\D 00
} = 4 T F = o ~ WEIGHT FULL OF OPERATING LIQUID : 119,770 Kg APPROX.
N
r | i : - CONNECTIONS
| (CaN) | @
G 3 REF | SIZE W. T RATING DUTY
~ L a o
= oo I | e it N1 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
Yz _ };———3% 3
| T N 2 N2 [150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | INLET FROM ULO (C/W INTERNAL 45° BEND)
[
] H U T‘ . & N3 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | CARBON FILTER VENT
!
| “" - N4 |[100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL TRANSMITTER
ol N/PL. BRACKET H ‘ . N5 |18 N/B| 5mm SPECIAL RELIEF MANWAY
3% @ - ° :
il Py % | i % N6 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | VACUUM RELIEF
0 < | < \ ° <
~ 0| B | » N o - N7 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
o M N19 _ | o - yoms e N13 o | ™M
o | 5 (Useable) g N14 ! m‘ N N8 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | RECIRCULATION (C/W INTERNAL 45° BEND)
‘ LN o |
= . % - Nwo— — 5| — |- N9 | N/A N /A N /A DELETED
— 0 . | =
/L | 7 T gl 8] ,|g Bl N10 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
n ™~
| r g_®& R 7 L N24 g N11 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
e | 4 | WS | - —{wis ‘ B N12 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
= — O
717 - SR 2 N13 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
% o 1—0OFF TAILING LUG. ‘ .
T N22 2—0FF 1—OFF LOWER ) N14 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | JET MIXER C/W 40 N/B JET MIXER PIPING
% g E/BOSSES. TRANSIT BRACKET. 2 BASE SLo
21 —— N15 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | DRAIN
8—0OFF ANCHOR BRACKETS
4320 DIA X 5 THK BASE FOR M24 BOLTS (BY OTHERS). N16 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL CONDENSATE OQUTLET
N17 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL STEAM INLET
SIDE ELEVATION N18 | 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
. N19 | 600 I/D | 6mm SPECIAL SHELL MANWAY C/W DAVIT
5 (SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE ORIENTATIONS) N20 | 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
O .
o — —_
S | AL o : CTEAL N21 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
| C I _C1 [ C 1T ] 7ﬂa, = N17 ‘ N22 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
o
| A | CONDENSATE E?‘ N23 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
| T [ [ | [C 11 4’@
| FC T [T BN ) [ &l N16 N N24 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
H N
| - N25 | 24" N/B| 5mm SPECIAL ACCESS MANWAY C/W SAFETY GRID
V
i | N26 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
TO BASE
COIL SUPPORTS FROM 60 X _—
PARTIAL SECTIONAL ELEVATION S S TN S T 0s
(THROUGH 285°—105° C/LINE)
o | o | o o o o < M.C INTEG LIMITED
0 N - - - 2| ROUGHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
o i BURY ST EDMUNDS
— e e . SUFFOLK  IP30 9ND
m 85X e N 0 Tel : 01359 270610
T R o = = SPECIALISTS IN LIQUID STORAGE PSS = = Email : info@mc-integ.co.uk
g | o |9 & °fnpwe s|u (59 0 Web : www.mc-integ.co.uk
[ 0 ) — >
@ @ = - & ~ 8 = o o
M.CINTEGLIMITED | | | = = =-f.o0f Jc |t X [P —
£ Eg) 21282222 |5 |21 | L 3| 2 |CLIENT : EnvA ENGLAND SPECIALIST WASTE LTD o /
[ s N =~ -0
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION cle®| 2222 0> F|8 (814 5 |F g
- = = O AR
: %g = i%gvziéggf% SZ|378 g ¥ O/NO 26317 DRAWN S.J.BORLEY
- |53 8 |88zeEa 2|82 |8xz| = |50
| d S.J.Borl 2 |bg| 8 |2882 2L 5|82|323 —
ssue J.porley < |5y Lz g2247 185|355 g || 7 CHCKED | K PENGELLY
< |<o| & 3%b80l§%5<& <~ T Ll ‘
Dat 5 |5E| S |35 o8e%,2|25|2z88|  |° PROJECT @ NEWARK
ale 05—-06—-19 2o = 25009372922 |77|785 S
R L2Z0287 T w|BE|B%ES DATE 08—02—-19
s 20| 8 |6LfErE2222|258 |25, <
w =
¥ el & |Jozozwdddlut|uz DESCRIP TTON 1—0FF 1025 mJ . Y
— — o — — o M <+ 0 O | < —
VERT. CYL. 504L USED OIL
& 2 2 2 2 & 2| DRG. No ISSUE
~No| ool oo <+ O TNl BN S .
S5 5|8% >3 SRR STORAGE TANK (TAG No. Q9) 13601—A—011 07




R850 =1

315°

R1500

BELTS 1,3,5

TOP CTR

270°
W.SEAM

PLAN VIEW

(SHOWING TRUE ORIENTATIONS)

3057

280" _ &

STEAM COIL FROM 80 N/B
X SCH.10s PIPE IN TWO
BANKS FOR TOTAL LENGTH
OF 36M APPROX.

180"

SECTIONAL PLAN VIEW

(THROUGH ‘A’—"A")

135°

R1200

BELTS 1,3,5
— 90"
W.SEAM

105°

NOTES

1) FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE TANK MAIN VERT & HORIZ CENTRELINES.

?) FORGED FLANGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME B16.5 : 2017.

3) ALL OPEN NOZZLES TO BE BLANKED WITH WOODEN DISCS AND RUBBER

GASKETS PRIOR TO TRANSPORTATION TO PREVENT INGRESS OF WATER.

8750 HEIGHT TO RIM — HIGH SIDE AT 305°

SPECIFICATION

5 THK CONICAL ROOF @ @ @ GALVANISED ROOF PERIMETER DESIGN CODE : G.E.P & GENERALLY TO BS.EN 14015 — 2004.
WITH 1 : 5 SLOPE. /HANDRALNG C/W KICK FLAT. TANK COIL
N2 N4 N6
|
=0 * ‘ DESIGN PRESSURE : —8.5 to 185 mBAR.G 10.34 BAR.G
DESIGN TEMPERATURE : 105 DEG.C 185 DEG.C
TANK RIM FROM 60 X
60 X 6 THK RSA. = ‘ TWO STAGE CAGED ACCESS o OPERATING PRESSURE : —2.5 to 100 mBARG 9.0 BAR.G
/LADDER WITH SAFETY GATES ™~
| | & INTERMEDIATE PLATFORM. - OPERATING TEMPERATURE : 40 DEG.C 180 DEG.C
2 2| =TT 5
- NJ mLm T A0 4 K o CORROSION ALLOWANCE : NIL NIL
i “”" = [ CONTENTS : USED OIL (900 Kg/m3) STEAM
= % 117,45 m3 (Gross) g GROSS CAPACITY : 122.245 M3 (110 M3 NOMINAL). DESIGN WIND SPEED : 45 m/s.
© — S e || —BELT 5 _
2 f 8105 m3 Wseatle L = TESTING (AT WORKS) :
- | | ) TANK — 100 mBAR.G AIR LEAK TEST WITH SOAPY WATER.
2—0FF ROOF
LIFTING LUGS. | } i) REINFORCING PLATES — 300 mBAR.G AIR WITH SOAPY WATER.
OFF UPPLR I i i) COIL — HYDRAULIC AT 17.7 BAR.G.
TRANSIT BRACKET | iv) LIFTING LUGS — 100% DYE PENETRANT INSPECTION OF WELDS.
\
B TYP | | + MATERIAL SPECIFICATION :
— T —
/\ | 1 | o A) PLATE TO ASTM A.240—304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
— T m
| = B) FORGED FLANGES TO ASTM A.182—F304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
r 2
o Tvp \ 1 C) CONNECTION PIPE & COIL TO ASTM A.312—TP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
(@)
3 | = D) BUTT WELD PIPE FITTINGS TO ASTM A.403—WP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
Il ~_
i m | | 1 E) BOLTING TO BS.4190 GRADE 8.8, ZINC PLATED.
- = 7—OFF INSULATION i ‘
© RINGS FROM 50 X | F) GASKETS TO BE 3mm THK ASBESTOS—FREE COMPRESSED FIBRE.
0 50 X 3 THK ANGLE. | | —l
B 1 ET9 ED f I — i D G) ACCESS STEELWORK TO BS.EN 10025 S275JR, CARBON STEEL.
[p]
< | | LLLJHW% o H) HANDRAIL & SAFETY GATE PIPE TO BS.1387 MED.WT, CARBON STEEL.
n ‘ o —
Ll <C .
_ = 5 OFF TYPE ‘A’ PIPE | 4200 1/01A X | 5 THK SHELL ] — - - INTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT NEAT AS LAID. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED,
o = SUPPORTS ON 105° & In 7ﬁ o a)
= z S e e | Vi - . CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH.
N | | 5 S EXTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT AS LAID, PICKLED & PASSIVATED. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED,
ok
g g 4N E‘ CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH. ACCESS STELWORK HOT DIP GALVANISED TO EN ISO 1461.
— O } —
5-0FF TYPE 'B' PIPE ‘ 7 j 0| - - INSULATION : 50mm THK MINERAL WOOL TO SHELL CLAD WITH ALUZINC SHEET. 50mm THK
SUPPORTS AT 155° ° T =
. \ 5 } . RIGID FOAM INSULATION ON ROOF TO WITHSTAND PERSONNEL TRAFFIC, CLAD WITH ALUZINC
~ o 1 N26 -
= | e | % (é SHEET. CLADDING JOINTS LAPPED, POP RIVETED & MASTIC SEALED.
@ | s @ 5 WEIGHT EMPTY : 9,750 Kg APPROX. WEIGHT FULL OF WATER : 131,995 Kg APPROX.
| o]
_ L T = - ~ °O WEIGHT FULL OF OPERATING LIQUID : 119,770 Kg APPROX.
—
| i : - CONNECTIONS
| C) | i
5 ] - G @ REF | SIZE W. T RATING DUTY
N =
- 7 2.400 L] e i N1 | 100 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
V= _ nh———— — - O
f""% I 2 N2 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INLET FROM ULO
I
H J ﬁ‘ . Q ‘ N3 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | CARBON FILTER VENT
|
| “" - ! N4 [100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL TRANSMITTER
ol N/PL BRACKET 5 | o | N5 | 18" N/B| 5mm SPECIAL RELIEF MANWAY
© - ° ~N | o
- ; o % @ | —|° N6 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | VACUUM RELIEF
Te} < I ° <
= 0| @ m‘ | " N ol N7 |100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
o M N19 - % - yoms e — N13 0 |
IR | 5 (Usedble) Ll NT4 { y 2 N8 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | RECIRCULATION
\ W o r ‘ I
S . % - Nwo— — 5 —F |- NO | N/A N /A N /A DELETED
— 19) . ==
' /L ‘ @ AD = 2 0|2 B3 N10 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
—_— M N~
‘ 4 & | =L P Ffﬁ ’L_L - N24 | I N11 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
W |y I \ Xg ‘ N15 ' ‘D,ooo T(‘)P g BAS’E N12 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
— ) (@)
217 - Cm S N13 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
=5 1-OFF TAILING LUG. | N
T N22 2—OFF 1—OFF LOWER N14 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | JET MIXER C/W 40 N/B JET MIXER PIPING
Q| E/BOSSES. TRANSIT BRACKET.
21 N15 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | DRAIN
8—0FF ANCHOR BRACKETS
4320 DIA X 5 THK BASE FOR M24 BOLTS (BY OTHERS). N16 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL CONDENSATE OQUTLET
N17 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL STEAM INLET
SIDE ELEVATION N18 [ 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
y N19 | 600 I/D | 6mm SPECIAL SHELL MANWAY C/W DAVIT
o (SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE OR\ENTAT\ONS)
5 N20 | 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
(@] _ -
S | ALl . : CTEAl N21 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
| T C O] [C T3 TC Tl —ﬂaf = @ N22 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
| (@]
| AL | CONDENSATE = N23 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
| DR GENEDN [C Y IT — - S — Q
1 — ] Al = e _ N24 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
H N
| N N25 | 247 N/B| 5mm SPECIAL ACCESS MANWAY C/W SAFETY GRID
i N26 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
TO BASE
COIL SUPPORTS FROM 60 X —
PARTIAL SECTIONAL ELEVATION 60 X 6 THK ANGLE (304L). AT S0
(THROUGH 210°—30" C/LINE)
A o o | | M.C INTEG LIMITED
0 N - R ROUGHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
a , BURY ST EDMUNDS
— e . SUFFOLK  IP30 9ND
o BEL Sl ; Tel : 01359 270610
T~ - el SPECIALISTS IN LIQUID STORAGE S OPEPNS Email : info@mc-integ.co.uk
o | o |19 & Sre g|u ) Web : www.mc-integ.co.uk
N 2 |~ e oo
o |0 | W x Ygz o
M.C INTEG LIMITED = 25| B |328.008 §2 ; S E—
ceg) 22022 a2n |5 | L 13| 2 |CLIENT © ENvA ENGLAND SPECIALIST WASTE LTD ~ /
> o
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION o128 2822 o> 2|8 |3 F g o
wn - ~ = O o
) Z6Zpxr I WX = I 0
Issued S.J.Borl ¢ |¥8| 8 |E°82 2242|185 « |v R
J.BOTEY S |88| £ |sw. 33527 |¢0] & || £ CHCKED | K.PENGELLY
E2| 2 |32%%go-28 2| " 6| U |PROJECT - NFWARK
Date 05—06—19 Dol = 125 0339z |57
= Q) % ZifiFJQEZVZ QQ‘ E
o | o= LEZaQ2w” 7 o|lww DATE 08—04—19
< |2h| 8 |5cEBS222z2|5¢ <
w g
£ EE| G |ieE2F2885|8E DESCRIP TTON 1=OFF 110 m3 [ - o
— — — — N M) < 0 O | —
VERT. CYL. 2041 USED OIL
2 2 2 2 2 2| DRG. No ISSUE
O w 0 0 <+ v M) W0 N — < i)
sg|8g|s8 S8 S| |n STORAGE TANK (TAG No. Q10) 13601—-B—01 | 06




R850

R1200

@)
) < a' |
w25 \dﬂb'
W e, Vi R —
44 Té\ 7 B Wi I
5Ep - vy
Ay BN
'g/ ||| \ ,‘,
[ @ w 7]
270° —~ —~ —~ 1 —~

347.5 0
|
s
o —
342.5 'O N4
‘o
%\ \’@ )
o = %
2\ <
- \
@ﬂ\ z &
z, <

R1500

PLAN VIEW

(SHOWING TRUE ORIENTATIONS)

.o° =
<
i
v |
\% \ y 3
s o =< =
()
\O S o
» \? o E/
© 0
> m
\6 \E
\ -t
ﬁ‘d’

18

1

=
gy

]

%hxhgug
T
[

i
iy

R1700

‘A" BRKTS (5) @@@
— — 90"

107.5°
- 115°
7
o, L
N
6

125°

M N
0575 WSER N
AN
R 1K
R -
ng\o/
/
247.5°

STEAM COIL FROM 80 N/B
X SCH.10s PIPE IN TWO
BANKS FOR TOTAL LENGTH
OF 36M APPROX.

180°

SECTIONAL PLAN VIEW

(THROUGH ‘A'—*A")

NOTES

1) FLANGE BOLT HOLES TO STRADDLE TANK MAIN VERT & HORIZ CENTRELINES.

2) FORGED FLANGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME B16.5 :

2017.

3) ALL OPEN NOZZLES TO BE BLANKED WITH WOODEN DISCS AND RUBBER

GASKETS PRIOR TO TRANSPORTATION TO PREVENT INGRESS OF WATER.

8750 HEIGHT TO RIM — HIGH SIDE AT 305°

5 THK CONICAL ROOF @ @ @ GALVANISED ROOF PERIMETER DESIGN CODE : G.E.P & GENERALLY TO BS.EN 14015 — 2004.
WITH 1 : 5 SLOPE. HANDRAILING C/W KICK FLAT.
. MY TANK colL
|
= * [ DESIGN PRESSURE : —8.5 to 185 mBAR.G 10.34 BAR.G
DESIGN TEMPERATURE : 105 DEG.C 185 DEG.C
TANK RIM FROM 60 X
60 X 6 THK RSA —t ‘ TWO STAGE CAGED ACCESS o OPERATING PRESSURE : —2.5 to 100 mBARG 9.0 BAR.G
/LADDER WITH SAFETY GATES ™~
. o B fﬁ% & INTERMEDIATE PLATFORM. - OPERATING TEMPERATURE : 40 DEG.C 180 DEG.C
S 5 & inil 15 N CORROSION ALLOWANCE NIL NIL
8.897 RIM = _ s 8.897 RIM |
; \ s | 1 \ CONTENTS : USED OIL (900 Kg/m3) STEAM
I N |
o | . ) 117,45 m3 (Gross) 0 GROSS CAPACITY : 122.245 M3 (110 M3 NOMINAL). DESIGN WIND SPEED : 45 m/s.
— - — U e— BELT 5
o 7 } H 8105 m3 (Useatle = = TESTING (AT WORKS) :
S - 7
| | ) TANK — 100 mBAR.G AIR LEAK TEST WITH SOAPY WATER.
2—0FF ROOF ‘
' LIFTING LUGS. | } i) REINFORCING PLATES — 300 mBAR.G AIR WITH SOAPY WATER.
\ OFF UpPER i i i) COIL — HYDRAULIC AT 17.7 BAR.G.
TRANSIT BRACKET. | ‘ iv) LIFTING LUGS — 100% DYE PENETRANT INSPECTION OF WELDS.
\
B TYP ‘ | + MATERIAL SPECIFICATION :
= Te —
Ll | s | ) A) PLATE TO ASTM A.240—304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
| S B) FORGED FLANGES TO ASTM A.182—F304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
' 00
M 2
b Tvp \ 1 C) CONNECTION PIPE & COIL TO ASTM A.312—TP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
(@]
g | ic D) BUTT WELD PIPE FITTINGS TO ASTM A.403—WP304L, STAINLESS STEEL.
Il ~_—
i 0 | 1 ‘ £) BOLTING TO BS.4190 GRADE 8.8, ZINC PLATED.
7—0OFF INSULATION I it
o RINGS FROM 50 X | F) GASKETS TO BE 3mm THK ASBESTOS—FREE COMPRESSED FIBRE.
9 50 X 3 THK ANGLE. | | —ll
2 ET39 &9 11K —IH G) ACCESS STEELWORK TO BS.EN 10025 S275JR, CARBON STEEL.
| - H .
Lo
I | | ﬁ_uyﬁw% o H) HANDRAIL & SAFETY GATE PIPE TO BS.1387 MED.WT, CARBON STEEL.
" ‘ o) —
[ <C .
. : 5-OFF TYPE ‘A PIPE | 4200 1/00A X | 5 THK SHELL %::::: - N INTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT NEAT AS LAID. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED,
2l & SR TRenes \ | |7 o) @ CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH.
N g e : , . ,
| | S EXTERNAL FINISH : WELDS LEFT AS LAID, PICKLED & PASSIVATED. ALL SURFACES DEGREASED
L
{ f . %, N CLEANED & LEFT NATURAL FINISH. ACCESS STELWORK HOT DIP GALVANISED TO EN ISO 1461.
£ o & =
5-OFF TYPE ‘B’ PIPE ‘ 7 j o | F - INSULATION : 50mm THK MINERAL WOOL TO SHELL CLAD WITH ALUZINC SHEET. 50mm THK
SUPPORTS AT 147.5°. ° T =
. \ I | I RIGID FOAM INSULATION ON ROOF TO WITHSTAND PERSONNEL TRAFFIC, CLAD WITH ALUZINC
= T | e X | é SHEET. CLADDING JOINTS LAPPED, POP RIVETED & MASTIC SEALED.
\ T
@ | r @ 5 WEIGHT EMPTY : 9,750 Kg APPROX. WEIGHT FULL OF WATER : 131,995 Kg APPROX.
| [o9]
{ - T = " o~ v WEIGHT FULL OF OPERATING LIQUID : 119,770 Kg APPROX.
| o - CONNECTIONS
Lud
| 13 | @
5 ] - Ll © REF | SIZE W. T RATING DUTY
N =
- 7 2.400 ] It i N1 | 100 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
V= _ n———— — O
f""% I o N2 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INLET FROM ULO
I
{ H U 4 . & ‘ N3 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | CARBON FILTER VENT
|
| ““ - ! N4 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL TRANSMITTER
o | o N/PL. BRACKET 5 | ol N5 | 18" N/B| 5mm SPECIAL RELIEF MANWAY
N~ _ ° ™| O
Sle g % @ | C| T N6 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | VACUUM RELIEF
10 <|= | ° <
= <™ B | " N o i N7 | 100 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | SPARE C/W BLIND FLANGE
: o N19 — | & - goms e N13 0 | 1
S| | s (Usesble) g N4 [ y 2| N8 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | RECIRCULATION
‘ o)) Iﬂ,_o E ‘ |
S . nanks Nwo— Bl -] N9 | N/A N /A N /A DELETED
o L(-) ] o }7 }7
' /t | e et T gl 8| o|o #|E N10 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
S e — n < T
‘ ‘ Jd & — = P 7 JF_L - N4 T N11 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
] ! \ !
- § o {8 | N15 T N12 | 40 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | TEMPERATURE POCKET (THERMOWELL BY CLIENT)
o = i S N13 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
% & 1—0FF TAILING LUG. ‘ o
T N22 2—OFF 1—OFF LOWER N14 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | JET MIXER C/W 40 N/B JET MIXER PIPING
% g E/BOSSES. TRANSIT BRACKET.
218 o orE ANeLOR BRACKETs N15 | 150 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | DRAIN
4320 DIA X 5 THK BASE FOR M24 BOLTS (BY OTHERS). N16 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL CONDENSATE OQUTLET
N17 | 80 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | HEATING COIL STEAM INLET
SIDE ELEVATION N18 | 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
. N19 | 600 1/D | 6mm SPECIAL SHELL MANWAY C/W DAVIT
i <SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE OR\ENTAT\ONS)
5 N20 | 200 N/B| N/A 150Lb R.F PAD SIDE AGITATOR
S T AL o Tl S N21 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.O.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
S — M —_—
| Y Gu RN [C [T TC ] —+] - - @ ‘ N22 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
| (@]
| AL | CONDENSATE EE' N23 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | INTERFACE INSTRUMENT
| DR GEEEDN [C 1T — - S — Q
f 1 ] — 4! = e | N24 | 150 N/B| SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | OUTLET TO PUMP
% ™~
| = N25 | 24" N/B| 5mm SPECIAL ACCESS MANWAY C/W SAFETY GRID
!
\ x N26 | 50 N/B | SCH.40s | 150Lb S.0.R.F FLANGE | LEVEL SWITCH
TO BASE
COIL SUPPORTS FROM 60 X —
PARTIAL SECTIONAL ELEVATION 60 X 6 THK ANGLE (304L). AT S0
(THROUGH 270°—90° C/LINE)
O A . N R M.C INTEG LIMITED
0 I = RN ROUGHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
o , BURY ST EDMUNDS
— S . SUFFOLK  IP30 9ND
0 3ZY Sor ; Tel : 01359 270610
P v fii T SPECIALISTS IN LIQUID STORAGE RS e Email : info@mc-integ.co.uk
o | o |19 & Sre g|u ) Web : www.mc-integ.co.uk
Lo S |~ e S|o
o (v | 3 r <oz 2 -
M.C INTEG LIMITED S 25| 8 3284582 B: O
eed) 22022 a2n |5 | L 13| 2 |CLIENT © ENvA ENGLAND SPECIALIST WASTE LTD ~ /
[} - -
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION o |ow| 8 1832%- > 2|8 | 5 |F| L
2188 2 [FogfZ58.2(2E1 8 |5 2 |O/N 06319 DRAWN | S J.BORLEY
— | -5l 2 |28Z2pea- |22 & TN O
I L WA 8 Cow=>rFg5op E = 8 <C O
ssued S.J.Borley S1E8| 5 |EaBzar27 (08| 5 |0) 7 CHCKED | K.PENGELLY
< < S 5 J=i g W< o L )
= |55 2 |37 582w, 2|5 ol W PROJECT ¢+ NEWARK
Date 05—06—19 = |Z5.2327 22|77 S
HIE B L C|DESCRIPTION 1—OFF 110 m3
. . . L. 3
S oD 2 e a0 M fSoo|s
VERT. CYL. 2041 USED OIL
efled] 23 [3leE) e o
sg|8g|s8 S8 S3|%% |0 STORAGE TANK (TAG No. Q11) 13601—C—01

SPECIFICATION




	Tank F8
	Tank F9
	Tank F10
	Tank Q6
	Tank Q7
	Tank Q9
	Tank Q10
	Tank Q11

